

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2073 of 2015**

=====  
RUPSING SABURBHAI PATEL  
Versus  
ABDUL RAZAK ISMAILBHAI MANSURI & ORS.  
=====

Appearance:

MR UM SHASTRI(830) for the Appellant(s) No. 1  
MR VC THOMAS(5476) for the Defendant(s) No. 3  
RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2  
=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J. L. ODEDRA**

**Date : 06/10/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**

Let the R&P be called for from the concerned Tribunal, so as to reach this Court by the next date of hearing. S.O. to 06.11.2025.

JIGAR J RABARI

**(J. L. ODEDRA, J)**