

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2073 of 2015**

=====

RUPSING SABURBHAI PATEL

Versus

ABDUL RAZAK ISMAILBHAI MANSURI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR UM SHASTRI(830) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR VC THOMAS(5476) for the Defendant(s) No. 3

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 09/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of sick note of Mr.V.C. Thomas learned advocate
for the respondent no.3, stand over to 10.04.2026.

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)

RATHOD KAUSHIKSINH